

1 October 2018

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

Ref: H201805939

Dear [REDACTED]

Response to your request for official information

I refer to your request to the Ministry of Health of 30 August 2018 under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) for:

1. *What was the cost of the Audit NZ assessment of the appointment of Deloitte as independent reviewers of the National Oracle Solution?*
2. *What was the terms of reference? and*
3. *What were their specific findings?*

The cost of the Audit NZ assessment of the appointment of Deloitte as independent reviewers of the National Oracle Solution was \$26,866.00 (excluding GST).

The Terms of Reference and specific findings you have requested above are publicly available on the Ministry of Health website at the following address: <https://www.health.govt.nz/news-media/news-items/deloitte-review-national-oracle-solution-programme-and-audit-nz-review-engagement-consultants>. I am therefore refusing these aspects of your request under section 18(d) of the Official Information Act 1982.

I trust this information fulfils your request. You have the right, under section 28 of the Act, to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request.

Yours sincerely



Maree Roberts
**Acting Deputy Director-General
Mental Health and Addiction**

cc: nationaloia@parliament.govt.nz